South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 06, 2024, 05:15:30 pm

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

H*3649 (Rat #0019, Act #0110 of 2009) Joint Resolution, By Hiott, Rice, Skelton and Owens
Summary: School snow days

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE THAT THE SCHOOL DAY MISSED ON MARCH 2, 2009, BY THE STUDENTS OF
THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF PICKENS COUNTY WHEN THE SCHOOLS WERE CLOSED DUE TO SNOW IS EXEMPT
FROM THE MAKE-UP REQUIREMENT THAT FULL SCHOOL DAYS MISSED DUE TO SNOW, EXTREME WEATHER, OR
OTHER DISRUPTIONS BE MADE UP. - ratified title

03/03/09
03/04/09
03/05/09
03/05/09
04/01/09
04/01/09
04/02/09
04/02/09
04/08/09
04/21/09
04/23/09
04/30/09
07/21/09

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-5
Read second time HJ-74

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-4
Read second time SJ-20

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-20
Read third time and enrolled SJ-8

Ratified R 19

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-4 Nays-0 HJ-33

Veto overridden Yeas-2 Nays-0

Effective date 04/23/09

Act No. 110

Page 1 of 1



