South Carolina Legislature

May 06, 2024, 05:15:30 pm

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

H*3649 (Rat #0019, Act #0110 of 2009) Joint Resolution, By Hiott, Rice, Skelton and Owens

Summary: School snow days

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE THAT THE SCHOOL DAY MISSED ON MARCH 2, 2009, BY THE STUDENTS OF THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF PICKENS COUNTY WHEN THE SCHOOLS WERE CLOSED DUE TO SNOW IS EXEMPT FROM THE MAKE-UP REQUIREMENT THAT FULL SCHOOL DAYS MISSED DUE TO SNOW, EXTREME WEATHER, OR OTHER DISRUPTIONS BE MADE UP. - ratified title

03/03/09	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-5
03/04/09	House	Read second time HJ-74
03/05/09	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15
03/05/09	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-4
04/01/09	Senate	Read second time SJ-20
04/01/09	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-20
04/02/09	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-8
04/02/09		Ratified R 19
04/08/09		Vetoed by Governor
04/21/09	House	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-4 Nays-0 HJ-33
04/23/09	Senate	Veto overridden Yeas-2 Nays-0
04/30/09		Effective date 04/23/09
07/21/09		Act No. 110